
DESCRIPTION
EF-90 is a highly concentrated, heavy duty degreaser and cleaner which contains no solvents. The product quickly lifts
oil, grease and other soils from metal and other hard or soft surfaces. The environmentally friendly formulation is
without phosphates and is completely biodegradable. EF-90 is nonflammable, easily rinsed and safe on all surfaces
when used according to directions. Use this environmentally friendly product in trigger sprayers, hand sprayers,
pressure washers, mop buckets or steam cleaning equipment.

FEATURES
• Solvent-free • Powerful Detergent System
• Phosphate Free • Water Soluble
• Biodegradable • Wide Dilution Range
• Highly Concentrated • Versatile Applications
• Nonflammable • Clean Rinsing
• Noncorrosive • Fast Acting

DIRECTIONS
• Dilute with water according to soil conditions.
• Apply with mop, rag, sponge, sprayer, pressure washer or steam cleaner.
• Allow EF-90 to do the work.
• Rinse with water or wipe clean with a rag or sponge. Rinse with potable (drinkable) water on all food contact

surfaces.

RECOMMENDED DILUTIONS
Light Cleaning: Mix one part EF-90 with 60 parts water.
Medium Cleaning: Mix one part EF-90 with 40 parts water.
Heavy Cleaning: Mix one part EF-90 with 20 parts water.
Extremely Heavy Soil: Mix one part EF-90 with 10 parts water.
Pressure Washers and Steam Cleaning: Light Cleaning, dilute 1-75; Medium Cleaning, dilute 1-50; Heavy
Cleaning, dilute 1-25.
NOTE: Dilution with hot water will increase the speed of solution. A too concentrated solution may dull certain paints.
Pretest in an inconspicuous area.

APPLICATIONS
Floors, Walls, Furniture, Porcelain, Cabinets, Metal Fixtures, Counters, Formica, Exhaust Fans, Venetian Blinds,
Outdoor Grills, Machinery, Stainless Steel, Tools, Stove Tops, Vinyl, White Wall Tires, Woodwork, Brass, Copper,
Aluminum, Ceramic, Marble, Rest Rooms, Shower Stalls, Swimming Pools, Storage Tanks, Boats, Bilges, Glass,
Plastic, Motor Housings, Air Conditioning Coils, Air Filters, Exhaust Hoods, Painted Surfaces, Trucks, Trailers, Conveyor
Systems, Printing Machines, Rubber Surfaces, Brick, Concrete, Metal Equipment, Animal Cages.

TECHNICAL DATA
State: Liquid
Flash Point: None
Foam: Moderate

PRECAUTIONS
WARNING: Eye and skin irritant. Harmful if swallowed. Avoid contact with eyes and skin. Wash thoroughly after
handling. Wear rubber gloves and eye protection. KEEP OUT OF THE REACH OF CHILDREN. FIRST AID: In case of
contact, immediately flush eyes with plenty of water for at least 15 minutes. Seek prompt medical attention. Flush skin
with water. If swallowed, do not induce vomiting. Drink large quantities of water. Call a physician. Read the Material
Safety Data Sheet (MSDS) before using this product. For industrial and institutional use only.

GUARANTEE
Cantol guarantees its products, when used as directed, to do all it claims. Should the product fail to demonstrate our
claims, the remaining material may be returned to us and no charge will be made.
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DESCRIPTION
Le EF-90 est un nettoyant et dégraissant de concentration très forte pour gros travaux, qui ne contient aucun solvent.
II enlève rapidement I’huile, la graisse et d’autres saletés déposées sur le métal et autres surfaces dures ou souples.
Sa formule écologique est sans phosphate et entièrement biodégradable. EF-90 est ininflammable, se rince facilement
et n’abîme aucune surface quand il est utilise selon le mode d’emploi. Utilisez ce produit écologique avec des
pistolets, pulvérisateurs, machines à laver sous pression, seaux ou l’équipement de nettoyage à la vappeur.

CARACTÉRISTIQUES
• Sans solvent • Détergent puissant
• Sans phosphate • Soluble dans l’eau
• Biodégradable • Large plage de dilution
• Forte concentration • Grande polyvalente
• Ininflammable • Rinçage sans résidu
• Non corrosif • Action rapide

MODE D’EMPLOI
• Diluez dans l’eau selon la saleté à enlever.
• Appliquez avec un balai à laver, un chiffon, une éponge, un pulvérisateur ou une machine à laver sous pression

ou à la vapeur.
• Laissez le EF-90 faire le travail.
• Rincez avec de l’eau ou essuyez avec un chiffon ou une éponge. Toutes les surfaces entrant en contact avec les

aliments doivent être rincées avec de l’eau potable (pour la consommation).

DILUTIONS RECOMMANDÉES
Saleté légère : Diluez une partie de EF-90 dans 60 parties d’eau.
Saleté moyenne : Diluez une partie de EF-90 dans 40 parties d’eau.
Grosse saleté : Diluez une partie de EF-90 dans 20 parties d’eau.
Très grosse saleté : Diluez une partie de EF-90 dans 10 parties d’eau.
Machines à laver sous pression et à la vapeur : Faible saleté, diluer dans des proportions 1 pour 75; saleté
moyenne, 1 pour 50; grosse saleté, 1 pour 25.
REMARQUE : L’utilisation d’eau chaude pour la dilution accélère l’action nettoyante et dégraissante. L’application
d’une solution de concentration trop forte peut rendre certaines surfaces ternes. Faites un essai au préalable sur une
surface cachée.

APPLICATIONS
Planchers, murs, meubles, armoires, accessoires en métal, comptoirs, aspirateurs, stores vénitiens,  grilles extérieures,
machines, outillage, dessus de cuisinière, ébénisterie, flancs blancs de pneus, toilettes, douches, piscines, réservoirs,
bateaux, cales, carter de moteur, serpentins de climatiseur, filtres à air, hottes, surfaces peintes, camions, remorques,
bandes transporteuses, machines d’imprimerie, équipement en métal, cages d’animaux, vinyle, porcelaine, laminé,
inox, laiton, cuivre, aluminium, céramique, marbre, verre, plastique, caoutchouc, brique, béton.

DONNÉES TECHNIQUES
État : Liquide
Point d’éclair : Aucun
Mousse : Modérée

MESURES DE PRÉVENTION
AVERTISSEMENT : Irrite les yeux et la peau. II est nocif d’avaler de ce produit. Éviter tout contact du produit avec la
peau et les yeux. Bien se laver après la manutention. Par mesure de protection, porter des gants de caoutchouc.
TENIR HORS DE LA PORTÉE DES ENFANTS. PREMIERS SOINS : En cas de contact, rincer immédiatement les yeux
à grande eau pendant au moins quinze minutes. Consulter un médecin sans attendre. Rincer la peau avec de l’eau.
En cas d’absorption, ne pas faire vomir. Boire de grandes quantités d’eau. Appeler un médecin. VEUILLEZ LIRE LA
FICHE SIGNALÉTIQUE AVANT D’UTILISER CE PRODUIT. Pour usages industriels et institutionnels.

GARANTIE
Cantol garantit que ses produits lorsqu’ils sont utilisés selon le mode d’emploi, donneront les résultats escomptés.
S’ils devaient ne pas être à la hauteur de nos affirmations, la quantité restante peut nous être retournée et aucuns frais
ne seront appliqué.

09N60

EF-90
Nettoyant et dégraissant tout usage biodégradable pour gros travaux


